

(decsheetarea.dot)

Decisions of the Bradford East Area Committee held on Thursday 25 June 2015

Published in accordance with Paragraph 8.1 of Part 3E of the Constitution

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS THURSDAY 2 JULY 2015 AT 1700

Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of an Overview and Scrutiny Committee.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing, give the reason for the request and be signed by the Member and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview and Scrutiny Committee who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call-in cannot be acted upon until the call-in period expires.

(d)	Decisions marked ** may not be called in under Paragraph 8.7 of Part 3E of the Constitution.



TO:



DECISIONS:

1. **APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR (Standing Order 35)

Resolved -

That Councillor R Sunderland be appointed Chair of the Bradford East Area Committee for the municipal year 2015/2016.

ACTION: City Solicitor

2. **APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHAIR (Standing Order 35)

Resolved -

That Councillor Griffiths be appointed Deputy Chair of the Bradford East Area Committee for the municipal year 2015/2016.

ACTION: City Solicitor

3. PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SERVICE ANNUAL REPORT All Wards

Resolved -

- (1) That the contents of Document "A" be noted in relation to the bowls club agreement.
- (2) That the Grants Advisory Group undertakes further consultation to explore alternative approaches towards flower beds in the Bradford East area and the consultation also includes the consideration of options to retain Peel Park Nursery. In addition, a further report be presented in November 2015 outlining the Grants Advisory Group's options for the Committee's final consideration.

ACTION: Assistant Director – Sport and Leisure

4. COMMUNITY CHEST GRANTS FUNDING 2015 / 2016 All Wards

Resolved -

That a Grants Advisory Group made up of the Chair, Deputy Chair and an Opposition Spokesperson be established.

ACTION: Ward Officer (Ishaq Shafiq)

5. BRADFORD EAST AREA ACTION PLANNING FUNDING 2014/15 All Wards

Resolved -

- (1) That the Bradford East Area Committee notes projects and/or activities allocated Area Action Planning Funding through the Grants Advisory Group process for 2014/15.
- (2) That an update report be presented to the Bradford East Area Committee in 12 months time on the CCTV project.

ACTION: Ward Officer (Ishaq Shafiq)

**6. DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS - 2015/16 MUNICIPAL YEAR

Resolved -

That the meetings of the Bradford East Area Committee for 2015/2016 be confirmed as follows:

- 22 July 2015
- 17 September 2015
- 15 October 2015
- 19 November 2015
- 17 December 2015
- 14 January 2016
- 11 February 2016
- 17 March 2016

ACTION: Assistant City Solicitor

FROM: Dermot Pearson

Assistant City Solicitor

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Asad Shah- 01274 432280 decsheets \ bea25June